Geometry Name ID: 1

WS 5.3-5.6 Triangle Congruence Shortcuts Date Period
State if the two triangles are congruent. If they are, state how you know.
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State what additional information is required in order to know that the triangles are congruent for
the reason given.
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Name:

Date:

Block:

Geometry - Triangle Congruence Proofs {SSS, SAS, ASA, AAS, HL)

21. Given: E = R, D is a midpoint of R’

Prove: AABD = ACBD

Statements

Reasons

22. Given: ZL = ZN, OM bisects ZLMN

Prove: ALMO = ANMO

Statements

Reasons

23. Given: ZR = /S, M is the midpoint of RS.

Prove: ASMP = ARMQ

Statements

Reasons




24. Given: @ = S_P, RP bisects ZQPS

Prove: AQPR = ASPR

Statements Reasons
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
25. Given: E = E,R = E
Prove: AACB = AECD
Statements Reasons
1.
2.
3.
4.
26. Given: C is the midpoint of E, AB = DE i AE L BD

Prove: AACB = AECD

Statements

Reasons




